PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy James Orsley	05/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11619681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)297-2266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032989888

Email: rhonda.smyth@klaaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Pessetto Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1920

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10060340-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Pessetto

Total Attachments: 1

500280954

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019322 FRAME: 0244 \$40.00 1161

——СН **\$**40.0(

#

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10060340-1

AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. P.O. Box 1920 Denver, Colorado 80201-1920

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION TO AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES ECBU IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

I/We the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Avago Technologies ECBU IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 200512325K), a company incorporated under the laws of Singapore whose registered office is at No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 (hereinafter AVAGO), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AVAGO, and do hereby assign and transfer to AVAGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

CAPACITIVE SENSING AND ABSOLUTE POSITION MAPPING IN DISPLACEMENT TYPE POINTING DEVICES

Filing date:	January 4, 2007	Serial No.:	11/619,681	
and renewals of	of and substitutes for said ap gn thereto which may be gra	plication for Letters Pater	nt, and any and all Letters Pa	ons-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals itent of the United States and o ninations, or extensions of said
enjoyed by AV Letters Patent	AGO, its successors, assigns	s, nominees or legal repre l, reissued or extended, a	esentatives, to the full end of the safety and entirely as the safety	nt in any country, to be held and the term or terms for which said ame would have been held and
executed and verequest is made to said invention legal represent improvement(s all disclaimers; and generally the expenses vere expenses vere AND I/ of any country of the expenses of the exp	will not execute any agreement, and without undue delay, encent(s), said atives, and I/we agree to cond), said application and said Land divisionals, continuations of one everything possible to a proper payonich may be incurred by mewer thereby authorize and require countries foreign to the Universe of the Universe of the Universe and requirements.	ent in conflict herewith, and execute and deliver all such application and said Lett municate to AVAGO, or etters Patents, to testify in s, C-I-P's, reissue and for id AVAGO, its successor etent protection for said in fully in lending such coop uest the Commissioner of hited States whose duty in execute and such coop etent the Commissioner of the states whose duty in execute and said the execute and execute and execute	nd I/we further covenant and a sh papers as may be necessar ters Patent, to AVAGO, its surto its nominee, all known facts in any legal proceedings, to sive ign applications, to make all is, assigns, nominees and legal vention(s) or improvement(s) it eration and assistance are patents and Trademarks of the tis to issue patents on applications.	ssigned, and that I/we have no agree that I/we will, each time a ry or desirable to perfect the title ccessors, assigns, nominees or s respecting said invention(s) or ign all lawful papers, to execute I rightful oaths and declarations at representatives to obtain and in any and all countries provided aid by AVAGO; the United States and any official cations as aforesaid, to issue to (s) or improvement(s), including
any and all Let in accordance v I/we fu identified by the	iters Patent of the United Str with the terms of this assignr inther authorize and direct A	ates which may be issue nent. VAGO attorneys to inse I tille set forth above as s	d and granted on or as a res	g date of said application now een made known to them by the
	NESS WHEREQF, I/we her		and seal(s).	
Inventor's Signatu	Ohn		` .	may 07
Inventor's Typed N	Name: Timothy James Orsl	еу	Janu Date Application Signed:	uary 3 , 200 7
State of)	•		
County of) ss.:)			
Before n known or proved to act and deed.		personally appeared vidence to be the person who	acknowledged the foregoing instru	who is personally ment of assignment to be his/her free
			Notary Public My commission expires:	

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 019322 FRAME: 0245